

INTERNATIONAL A leading global association of independent accounting and business advisory firms

BKR INTERNATIONAL -

The Power of a Global Association... With a Personal Touch

Your business needs require personal attention as well as top-notch expertise. In short, you want the best of both worlds and you can have both - when you partner with BKR International.

BKR International is a leading global association of independent accounting and business advisory firms providing personalized solutions to your everyday issues, whenever and wherever they may arise.

As an established firm dedicated to our local business community, we offer the commitment to individualized attention that you deserve. And thanks to our membership in BKR International, we offer the expertise only a worldwide association of accounting professionals can offer.

BKR firms offer a unique combination of personalized local service and connections — as well as the expertise of a global association. We deliver the highest quality accounting, tax and consulting services, providing clients with the resources and advice necessary to operate throughout the region, across the country and around the world.

High Standards of Performance and Quality Control

Firms selected for membership in BKR International are known for high standards, creative expertise and local influence. By sharing resources and capabilities, member firms enhance and expand their services, providing professional advice designed to help clients achieve their unique objectives, both locally and worldwide.

BKR firms adhere to and uphold the highest professional and ethical standards as required by their local regulatory authorities — maintaining rigorous standards of excellence throughout the world.

WHATEVER YOUR BUSINESS, WE CAN HELP YOU TAKE ADVANTAGE OF GLOBAL OPPORTUNITIES AND OPERATE EFFICIENTLY, SECURE IN THE KNOWLEDGE THAT BKR INTERNATIONAL MEMBERS **ARE** LOOKING AFTER YOUR BUSINESS INTERESTS.



A WORLDWIDE ASSOCIATION OF INDEPENDENT ACCOUNTING AND BUSINESS ADVISORY FIRMS

Professional Services from BKR

BKR's member firms offer a full range of professional services, and take a proactive role as management consultants in helping clients achieve their unique business objectives.

Services include:

- Tax planning, preparation and consulting
- Auditing and accounting
- Mergers & acquisitions and due diligence
- Corporate recovery
- Business valuation
- Forensic accounting and litigation support
- Sources of finance and financing arrangements
- Business and strategic planning
- Employee benefits/retirement planning
- Senior executive recruitment
- Human resource planning
- Information technology and systems management
- Operational review and analysis
- Referrals to attorneys, bankers and other professionals
- Sarbanes-Oxley compliance

Trusted Business Advisors

Trust and support are the foundations upon which we have built successful long-term relationships with our clients. In today's rapidly changing business environment, we provide personalized attention that makes "doing business" at home and abroad more satisfying, seamless and secure. And, as part of a global team, we can assist with virtually any business need, including:

- Obtaining assurance, tax and general business knowledge from experienced professionals worldwide
- Assessing business opportunities in foreign markets
- Expanding operations or making acquisitions around the world
- Identifying potential business partners worldwide
- Eliminating barriers of language and commercial customs



BKR International Executive Office:
Maureen M. Schwartz, Executive Director
19 Fulton Street, Suite 306
New York, NY 10038, USA
Tel (212) 964-2115 • Fax (212) 964-2133
E-mail: bkr@bkr.com • www.bkr.com

BKR International is a leading global association of independent accounting and business advisory firms representing the expertise of more than 135 member firms with over 300 offices in over 70 countries around the world.

Albania Luxembourg Argentina Macedonia Malaysia Australia Azerbaijan Malta **Belgium** Mauritius Brazil Mexico Bulgaria Mongolia Cameroon Montenegro Canada Morocco Central African Republic Nepal Channel Islands Netherlands Chile New Zealand China Nigeria Colombia Norway Congo **Pakistan** Cyprus Palestine Czech Republic Poland Denmark Portugal Dominican Republic Puerto Rico **Ecuador** Romania

Russia Egypt El Salvador Saudi Arabia France Serbia Germany Singapore Greece South Africa Guatemala Spain Honduras Sweden Switzerland Hong Kong Hungary Taiwan India Togo Indonesia **Tunisia** Ireland Turkey Israel Ukraine

Italy United Arab Emirates
Japan United Kingdom

Jordan United States of America

Korea Uruguay Kuwait Venezuela Lebanon Vietnam



BKR International Executive Office:
Maureen M. Schwartz, Executive Director
19 Fulton Street, Suite 306
New York, NY 10038, USA
Tel (212) 964-2115 • Fax (212) 964-2133

Tel (212) 964-2115 • Fax (212) 964-2133 E-mail: bkr@bkr.com • www.bkr.com